
GOVERNMENT OF NEPAL 
BELAURI MUNICIPALITY OFFICE 

Kanchanpur 

Invitation for Bids 
 

Date of publication: 2073/10/19 (February 1, 2017) 
1. Government of Nepal, Belauri Municipality Invite open competitive bidding from eligible bidder for the construction of work given in the table below under national 

Competitive bidding procedure. 
 
Contract no Discription of work Estimated 

amount 
without 

VAT 

price of 
bidding 

document 
(Nrs) 

Bid 
Security 
amount 

Bid 
validity 
period 

Bid 
security 
validity 
period 

last date of 
purchase 

of bid 

last date of 
submission 

of bid 

Opening 
of Bid 

BEL/MUN/01/
2073-074 

Radhe Chaurah, char 
Gharuwa, Chhatri Chaurah, 
Teduwa, Baiju dada to 
Bhurakot Road Blacktop 
Work 
 

39,67,693.87 3000/- 99,200 
90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 

BEL/MUN/02/
2073-074 

Kalkatta Bridge to Sadakghat 
Road Blacktop Work 

 
39,68,422.32 3000/- 99,200 

90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 

BEL/MUN/03/
2073-074 

khiriya, Rijal chowk to 
Dhangadhi highway road 
blacktop work 
 

60,35,157.27 3000/- 1,51,000 
90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 

BEL/MUN/04/
2073-074 

Santipur Tribeni chowk to 
Bhakunda Masanghat road 
blacktop work 
 

51,73,858.08 3000/- 1,29,500 
90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 

BEL/MUN/05/
2073-074 

Krishi bikas bank, naya 
richaha,motipur bhakunda 
road blacktop work 
 

51,75,351.30 3000/- 1,29,500 
90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 

BEL/MUN/06/
2073-074 

Kalkatta to Shibanagar chini 
mill  RCC road construction 
work 
 

51,76,021.51 3000/- 1,29,500 
90 days 
from bid 
opening 

120 days 
from bid 
opening 

2 march 
2017 

time:17:00 

3 march 2017 
time:12:00 

3 march 
2017 

 time 2:00 
 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Belauri Municipality, Kanchanpur, and Telephone No: .099-580215, 
Fax no.099-580083 within office hours. The bidders may visit the E-Procurement Section of PPMO website 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may purchased from the office of Belauri Municipality by eligible bidders on submission of written application along with hard 
copy of company/firm registration certificate, tax clearance certificate. OR Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically, download the bidding documents for 
e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np 

www.bolpatra.gov.np . Bidders submitting their bid electronically  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  
document  in  the   Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  
the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids.  

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/�
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/�


Name of the Bank: RastriyaBanijya Bank, Mahendranagar, Kanchanpur 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of Office: Belauri Municipality, Kanchanpur 
Bank Code No: 418  
Office Account no. :  4180304012001 (Rajaswa khataa) 
 

4. All bids shall be accompanied by a valid bid security of an amount not less than the amount as specified above. The bid security guarantee shall confirm to the standard 
format as specified in the bid document. The bid security guarantee issued by only the commercial bank approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be accepted by the employer. 
If the bidder wishes to submit the bid security in the form of cash, the bidder has to deposit cash in deposit accountNo.  4180303003001(Dharauti) of Office of the  Belauri 
Municipality ,Kanchanpur at RastriyaBanijya Bank Mahendranagar and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash or scanned copy of such receipt in pdf format in 
case of e-bid should be submitted along with the bid. 

5. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of 
the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

6. Any intimidation, threats collusion during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 

7. The purchaser reserves all right to accept or reject, wholly or partially any or all the sealed quotation without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 
 

Executive Officer 
 


	Date of publication: 2073/10/19 (February 1, 2017)

